·		DUCKELING. 29179.3
	Fernal	The contract of the contract o
FORM PTO-1619A	04-02-2001	U.S. Department of Commerce
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Patent and Trademark Office
	101654975 PRDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trade		al document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	The second secon
X New	X Assignment Securi	ity Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Chang	e of Name
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Other	
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	U.S. Gove	rnment
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File	
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conve	ying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) Darren P. Mooneyham		Month Day Year 12/14/00
Name (line 2)		Function Date
Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Gregory C. Garst		01/23/01
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional i	names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Mooneyham Lures, Inc.		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) P. O. Box 50146		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Amarillo	Texas State/Country	79159 Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and	d Address Enter for the first Recei	ving Party only.
Name		

Address (line 4)

04/02/2001 GT0N11 00000232 29130975 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

40.00 DP

Address (line 1)

Address (line 2)

Address (line 3)

FC:581

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington,

d631239.1

			Docket No. 29179.3	
FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027)-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numb	per 214/651-5066	
Name	Jeffrey M. Becker			
Address (line 1)	Haynes and Boone, LLP			
Address (line 2)	901 Main Street			
Address (line 3)	Suite 3100			
Address (line 4)	Dallas, TX 75202			
Pages	Enter the total number of particular including any attachments.	ages of the attached conveyance do	cument # 2	
Application	Number(s) or Patent Nu	mber(s) Ma	rk if additional numbers attached	
		Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num	, , ,,	
Pat 29/130,975	ent Application Number(s)	Pa	atent Number(s)	
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patest named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the patent app	lication was Month Day Year	
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)			
Ente	er PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT	
-	<u>if</u> a U.S. Application Numbe not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT	
Number of P	Properties	otal number of properties involved.	#1	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	
	of Payment: Encl Account	losed X Deposit Account		
•	payment by deposit account or if add	ditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 08-1394	
		Authorization to charge additional fees	: Yes X No	
Statement a	nd Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
	M. Becker Reg. No. 35,442	Offin alm	3/11/01	
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date	

PATENT

REEL: 011628 FRAME: 0380

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE,

(1) Darren P. Mooneyham of Amarillo

State of Texas; United States of America

(2) Gregory C. Garst of Noble

State of Louisiana; United States of America

have invented a new, original, and ornamental design for a

FISHING LURE

and filed a United States design patent application therefor on the following date(s):

(1) October 12, 2000, Serial Number 29/130,975

WHEREAS, Mooneyham Lures, Inc., a Texas corporation having a place of business at P. O. Box 50146, Amarillo, Texas 79159, (hereinafter called ASSIGNEE), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby acknowledge our prior existing obligation and hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisionals, renewals, continuing applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that ASSIGNEE may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by ASSIGNEE.

-1-

PATENT REEL: 011628 FRAME: 0381

Signed and sealed:		
LOCATION	<u>DATE</u>	SIGNATURE
(1) AMACINO, X	12/14/10	Darren P. Mooneyham
State of (EXAS) County of RANDAL) ss.:	(
On this day of day of day of day of Mooneyham to me personally known, and executed the foregoing assignment, and ack free act and deed.	known to me to	be the person described in and who
Printed Name of Notary	Signati	GARY C. HARRI NOTARY PUBL STATE OF TEX. My Commission Expires 7-
•	<u>DATE</u> /-23-0/	SIGNATURE My Land Gregory/C. Garst
State of Louisiana) County of SABINE) ss.:		
On this day of	to me to be the	person described in and who executed
WINDUR THOMASEE GAMBLE	W	erva Homone tamble
Printed Name of Notary	Signati	ure of Notary
d-819146.1		